[Commendation-Robert J. Lull, M.D.]

Resolution commending Robert J. Lull, M.D., for his service as 2002 President of the San Francisco Medical Society.

WHEREAS, Robert J. Lull, M.D., Chief of Nuclear Medicine at San Francisco General Hospital and Director of the Resident Training Program, served as the 134th President of the San Francisco Medical Society in 2002; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Medical Society is a non-profit organization consisting of over 1,200 physicians, residents, and medical students that advance the interests of San Francisco physicians and their patients in the interest of public health; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Lull is a member of the California Medical Association and a lifetime member of the American Medical Association; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Lull is the only physician member of the Southwestern Low Level Radioactive Waste Compact Commission, where he represents the state of California; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Lull is the first full-time San Francisco General Hospital staff physician to be elected President of the San Francisco Medical Society in its 134-year history; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Lull is deeply involved in the community on behalf of organized medicine and has worked hard to bring local issues to state and national awareness; and,

WHEREAS, Dr. Lull has continually lobbied on behalf of his peers in San Francisco and Sacramento in an effort to bring physicians, patients, and the public together surrounding important health care issues; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco Board of Supervisors does hereby commend Robert J. Lull, M.D., for his service as 2002 President of the San Francisco Medical Society.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

030109	Date Passed:
ending Robert J. Lull, M	.D., his service as 2002 President of the San Francisco
3 Board of Supervisors	— ADOPTED
Ayes: 11 - Ammiano Newsom, Peskin, Sar	, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, ndoval
File No. 030109	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 27, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
EE o 7 2003	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.
	ending Robert J. Lull, M 3 Board of Supervisors Ayes: 11 - Ammiano Newsom, Peskin, Sar File No. 030109